

<b>TRUCK 1</b>			
<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Extended Cost</b>
Pierce Custom Pumper Enforcer Chassis	\$363,176.00	1	\$ 363,176.00
Saber 7010	\$ 6,399.00	1	\$ 6,399.00
EMS Cabinet forward facing inboard with Roll-up door & LED lighting	\$ 2,242.00	1	\$ 2,242.00
Adjustable shelves for EMS cabinets, each	\$ 174.00	2	\$ 348.00
Lock device for EMS cabinet door	\$ 1,009.00	1	\$ 1,009.00
Hands Free SCBA brackets each	\$ 681.00	3	\$ 2,043.00
Map Box, three bid angled with binocular storage (Steling Heights)	\$ 829.00	1	\$ 829.00
Mounting plate on top of Engine house	\$ 811.00	1	\$ 811.00
Window defrost fan each	\$ 301.00	1	\$ 301.00
Air Conditioning, All Custom cabs severe climate (roof)	\$ 11,249.00	1	\$ 11,249.00
Front axle, Oshkosh TAK-4 Independent suspension 19,500 lbs 385 tires	\$ 14,976.00	1	\$ 14,976.00
Rear axle 24,000 lbs	\$ -	1	\$ -
Rear suspension, air ride 24K -27K	\$ 2,984.00	1	\$ 2,984.00
Brakes, Meritor, EX225, Disc Plus, Rear, Single Axle,	\$ 852.00	1	\$ 852.00
Wheels, Front Aluminum 9"	\$ 1,238.00	1	\$ 1,238.00
Wheels, Rear, Aluminum Tandem axle all wheels	\$ 4,620.00	1	\$ 4,620.00
Front Wheel bearing, synthetic oil	\$ 154.00	1	\$ 154.00
Steering gear oil, synthetic oil	\$ 154.00	1	\$ 154.00
Cummins ISL 400hp	\$ -	1	\$ -
Engine Brake, Jacobs (STD w/ Big Block Eng.)	\$ 5,780.00	1	\$ 5,780.00
Synthetic transmission fluid	\$ 453.00	1	\$ 453.00
Alternator, 275 or 320 Delco Remy	\$ -	1	\$ -
Batteries, (4) Grp 31, 950 CCA each,	\$ -	1	\$ -
Cooling hose, Gates silicone	\$ 753.00	1	\$ 753.00
Fuel tank, 65 gallon, S/S, rear air ride suspension	\$ 2,229.00	1	\$ 2,229.00
West coast style w/ convex / remote Retrac	\$ 896.00	1	\$ 896.00
Pierce Command Zone Arrow & Enforcer w/ Wi-Fi	\$ 8,378.00	1	\$ 8,378.00
Pierce Information Center Color Touch Screen Command Zone	\$ 2,293.00	1	\$ 2,293.00
Vogel Lube system	\$ 6,752.00	1	\$ 6,752.00
Antenna, cable routed to instrument area, each	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00
Neiderman Anchor Plate, roll-up door	\$ 372.00	1	\$ 372.00
Neiderman Diffuser, modification for extraction	\$ 334.00	1	\$ 334.00
Scuffplates, edge protection cab doors (all four)	\$ 744.00	1	\$ 744.00
LED headlights, heater/non heated, rect/round	\$ 2,490.00	1	\$ 2,490.00
Air Inlet, manual release	\$ 322.00	1	\$ 322.00
Camera, Backup, w/ Command Zone monitor, Custom chassis only	\$ 1,061.00	1	\$ 1,061.00
Recess back-up camera in rear body	\$ 298.00	1	\$ 298.00
Kussmaul "Super" Auto-Eject Recep (batt chrg)	\$ 559.00	1	\$ 559.00
Charger, Single System, Kussmaul Pump Plus 1200	\$ 3,333.00	1	\$ 3,333.00
Mounting bracket for battery charger in compartment	\$ 122.00	1	\$ 122.00
Bumper, 22" extended	\$ 1,590.00	1	\$ 1,590.00
Strap, Black Nylon Hold-down, Velcro, Hose Tray	\$ 163.00	1	\$ 163.00
Tray, Hose	\$ 691.00	1	\$ 691.00
Chocks, Wheel, SAC-44-E, Folding, Mounted, Horizontal	\$ 882.00	1	\$ 882.00
Air Horns, (2) Grover,	\$ 1,491.00	1	\$ 1,491.00
One (1) Foot Switch Control for Air Horn(s)	\$ 179.00	1	\$ 179.00
Whelen 295HFS 100 or 200	\$ 238.00	1	\$ 238.00
Cigarette Lighter / Plug	\$ 148.00	1	\$ 148.00
USB Socket (dual plug)	\$ 136.00	1	\$ 136.00
Wiring, spare 15 amp - 30 amp 12 volt (2)	\$ 286.00	2	\$ 572.00
Intercom Fire-Com 5100D with Driver/Officer Transmit / two - four crew cab intercom only	\$ 5,386.00	1	\$ 5,386.00
Radio interface for one radio to transmit headsets	\$ 430.00	1	\$ 430.00
Headset hangers, NFPA/ non NFPA compliant, each (4)	\$ 24.00	4	\$ 96.00

Description	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Cost
Pumper, Med, Aluminum,	\$ -	1	\$ -
Amdor Roll-up doors Satin finish	\$ -	1	\$ -
Special body modification for air bag suspension	\$ 3,185.00	1	\$ 3,185.00
DS 152" Rollup, Full Hght&Dpth Ft&Rr	\$ 6,176.00	1	\$ 6,176.00
PS 152" Full Hght Ft&Rr, Full Dp Lr Extd Rr	\$ 6,930.00	1	\$ 6,930.00
Shelves, Adjustable,	\$ 188.00	8	\$ 1,504.00
Tool Board, Swing Out, peg board	\$ 908.00	1	\$ 908.00
Tray, Slide Out, Floor Mounted	\$ 589.00	3	\$ 1,767.00
Crowns, Rear Fender – SS	\$ 868.00	1	\$ 868.00
Compt, Air Bottle in Fender Panel, Triple	\$ 943.00	3	\$ 2,829.00
Divider, Unpainted Hose Bed (each)	\$ 530.00	2	\$ 1,060.00
Backboard storage, vertical in hosebed with enclosure and hinged door (1-2) backboards	\$ 1,310.00	1	\$ 1,310.00
Ladder, 24' 2-Sect	\$ -	1	\$ -
Ladder, 14' Duo or Alcolite Roof - DR	\$ 474.00	1	\$ 474.00
Ladders Btwn Tank & S.Sht, Ext'd Rr, Encl'd Complete, RPH	\$ 4,033.00	1	\$ 4,033.00
Pike pole storage tubes	\$ 156.00	2	\$ 312.00
Troughs, (2), H.S.H., High Side	\$ 1,002.00	1	\$ 1,002.00
1500 - 2000 GPM Single Stage Pump (Hale or Waterous)	\$ 4,885.00	1	\$ 4,885.00
Class One Pressure Gov	\$ -	1	\$ -
Inlet, LH Side, 2.50" gated	\$ -	1	\$ -
Outlet, Frt 1.5" w/2" Plmb, Swivel, In Bumper Tray	\$ 2,243.00	1	\$ 2,243.00
Outlet, Rear, 2.50"	\$ 2,129.00	1	\$ 2,129.00
Outlet, 4" side with Storz elbow adapter	\$ 5,970.00	1	\$ 5,970.00
Outlet, 1.50" Tank Fill	\$ -	1	\$ -
Crosslays, (2) 1.50", Std. Cap, Package	\$ -	1	\$ -
Outlet, 3.00" Deluge	\$ 1,951.00	1	\$ 1,951.00
Monitor, Akron 3423 with ground base, stream shaper and tips	\$ 5,317.00	1	\$ 5,317.00
Tank to pump, 3"	\$ -	1	\$ -
Side mount control	\$ -	1	\$ -
Raised Pump House (Side/Top control)	\$ 820.00	1	\$ 820.00
Control, Air Horn at Pump Panel	\$ 184.00	1	\$ 184.00
Master 4" gauges in addition to Class 1 TPG Plus	\$ 452.00	1	\$ 452.00
Primer, Trident Auto prime option	\$ 849.00	1	\$ 849.00
Step/Light Shield Ass'bly, 8" Depth, Side Mount	\$ 311.00	1	\$ 311.00
Running Board Tray, standard & special capacity	\$ 613.00	1	\$ 613.00
Restraint, Running board tray, 2" wide Velcro, per tray	\$ 126.00	1	\$ 126.00
Tapper the running board, each	\$ 144.00	1	\$ 144.00
750 Gallon tank	\$ -	1	\$ -
Lightbar, Whelen, Freedom, (or equal) LED, 6-R LED, 2-C LED, 4-RC LED	\$ 2,454.00	1	\$ 2,454.00
LED, One pair front, two pair each side, one pair rear	\$ -	1	\$ -
Roto Ray LED	\$ 2,877.00	1	\$ 2,877.00
Light, Traffic Directing, Rear, Federal or Whelen LED, 36"	\$ 2,434.00	1	\$ 2,434.00
Mounitng Arrow Stick, recessed with S/S trim	\$ 389.00	1	\$ 389.00
Lights , Tail Whelen 600 / M6 LED lights w/ LED back-up	\$ 1,255.00	1	\$ 1,255.00
Lights, Bezel, Cast bezel or chrome flanges w Whelen 600 / M6LED lights	\$ 988.00	1	\$ 988.00
Lights, Compt, Pierce LED dual light strip	\$ 206.00	7	\$ 1,442.00
8 kW Hydraulic, PTO (Harrison, Onan or Smart Power)	\$ 20,226.00	1	\$ 20,226.00
500W telescopic / flat surface mount (2)	\$ 1,312.00	2	\$ 2,624.00
750W - 1500 Visor / pedestal mount	\$ 1,378.00	1	\$ 1,378.00
Fire Research LED AC light head (3)	\$ 682.00	3	\$ 2,046.00
Switch, Remote for Flood Light, (each) (2)	\$ 510.00	2	\$ 1,020.00
Receptacle, 15 or 20 Amp 120V (shoreline powered in EMS and 120 v in LS3)	\$ 300.00	2	\$ 600.00
Reel, Electric Cable (3-wire) complete with 200'	\$ 2,881.00	1	\$ 2,881.00
Akron Junction box	\$ 526.00	1	\$ 526.00

<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Extended Cost</b>
Cord end mounting bracket	\$ 188.00	1	\$ 188.00
Reflective Band, three (3) stripes, any size (1/6/1/, 1/8/1, etc)	\$ 518.00	1	\$ 518.00
Jog in stripe	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00
Stripe Reflective, Chevron, interior cab doors/compartment door, each (4)	\$ 496.00	4	\$ 1,984.00
Lettering Gold Leaf 3" (41-60),	\$ 1,312.00	1	\$ 1,312.00
Lettering in Chevron: "Everyone comes home"	\$ 355.00	1	\$ 355.00
Maltese Cross Gold leaf / printed gold effect	\$ 1,909.00	1	\$ 1,909.00
Two-Tone cab (shield or no shield)	\$ 2,523.00	1	\$ 2,523.00
Paint framerails to match job color (e-coating color change)	\$ 435.00	1	\$ 435.00
Chevron, rear body, entire or part, NFPA Diamond Grade or non- diamond grade	\$ 1,856.00	1	\$ 1,856.00
Chevron, front bumper face	\$ 288.00	1	\$ 288.00
E-Coating underbody/Chassis and components	\$ 1,590.00	1	\$ 1,590.00
Commercial Flight - 4 FD representatives - Appleton (per trip)	\$ 4,371.00	2	\$ 8,742.00
Delivery from Appleton to Michigan	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
Operational Training by Halt Fire, Inc. at customer location (up to three sessions)	\$ 2,185.00	1	\$ 2,185.00
Loose equipment (2-TFT inlet valves, 1-5" Storz x 4" NST elbow with 5" Storz caps)	\$ 4,750.00	1	\$ 4,750.00
Equipment Mounting Allowance	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
Add Q2B machanical siren - Halt to cover	\$ -		\$ -
Add one additional shoreline powered recepticle inside LS2 compartment	\$ 286.00	1	\$ 286.00
Add bell off right front corner of cab with rope pull control	\$ 3,220.00	1	\$ 3,220.00
Add Performance Bond	\$ 1,523.00	1	\$ 1,523.00
<b>Truck Total</b>			<b>\$ 603,197.00</b>
Contingency			\$ 30,159.85
<b>Sub-Total</b>			<b>\$ 633,356.85</b>
Pierce Discount			\$ (28,822.00)
100% Pre-Pay Discount			\$ (17,749.00)
Metal Surcharge Discount			\$ (5,280.00)
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$ 581,505.85</b>

<b>TRUCK 2</b>			
<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Extended Cost</b>
Pierce Custom Pumper Enforcer Chassis	\$363,176.00	1	\$ 363,176.00
Saber 7010	\$ 6,399.00	1	\$ 6,399.00
EMS Cabinet forward facing inboard with Roll-up door & LED lighting	\$ 2,242.00	1	\$ 2,242.00
Adjustable shelves for EMS cabinets, each	\$ 174.00	2	\$ 348.00
Lock device for EMS cabinet door	\$ 1,009.00	1	\$ 1,009.00
Hands Free SCBA brackets each	\$ 681.00	3	\$ 2,043.00
Map Box, three bid angled with binocular storage (Steling Heights)	\$ 829.00	1	\$ 829.00
Mounting plate on top of Engine house	\$ 811.00	1	\$ 811.00
Window defrost fan each	\$ 301.00	1	\$ 301.00
Air Conditioning, All Custom cabs severe climate (roof)	\$ 11,249.00	1	\$ 11,249.00
Front axle, Oshkosh TAK-4 Independent suspension 19,500 lbs 385 tires	\$ 14,976.00	1	\$ 14,976.00
Rear axle 24,000 lbs	\$ -	1	\$ -
Rear suspension, air ride 24K -27K	\$ 2,984.00	1	\$ 2,984.00
Brakes, Meritor, EX225, Disc Plus, Rear, Single Axle,	\$ 852.00	1	\$ 852.00
Wheels, Front Aluminum 9"	\$ 1,238.00	1	\$ 1,238.00
Wheels, Rear, Aluminum Tandem axle all wheels	\$ 4,620.00	1	\$ 4,620.00
Front Wheel bearing, synthetic oil	\$ 154.00	1	\$ 154.00
Steering gear oil, synthetic oil	\$ 154.00	1	\$ 154.00
Cummins ISL 400hp	\$ -	1	\$ -
Engine Brake, Jacobs (STD w/ Big Block Eng.)	\$ 5,780.00	1	\$ 5,780.00
Synthetic transmission fluid	\$ 453.00	1	\$ 453.00
Alternator, 275 or 320 Delco Remy	\$ -	1	\$ -
Batteries, (4) Grp 31, 950 CCA each,	\$ -	1	\$ -
Cooling hose, Gates silicone	\$ 753.00	1	\$ 753.00
Fuel tank, 65 gallon, S/S, rear air ride suspension	\$ 2,229.00	1	\$ 2,229.00
West coast style w/ convex / remote Retrac	\$ 896.00	1	\$ 896.00
Pierce Command Zone Arrow & Enforcer w/ Wi-Fi	\$ 8,378.00	1	\$ 8,378.00
Pierce Information Center Color Touch Screen Command Zone	\$ 2,293.00	1	\$ 2,293.00
Vogel Lube system	\$ 6,752.00	1	\$ 6,752.00
Antenna, cable routed to instrument area, each	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00
Neiderman Anchor Plate, roll-up door	\$ 372.00	1	\$ 372.00
Neiderman Diffuser, modification for extraction	\$ 334.00	1	\$ 334.00
Scuffplates, edge protection cab doors (all four)	\$ 744.00	1	\$ 744.00
LED headlights, heater/non heated, rect/round	\$ 2,490.00	1	\$ 2,490.00
Air Inlet, manual release	\$ 322.00	1	\$ 322.00
Camera, Backup, w/ Command Zone monitor, Custom chassis only	\$ 1,061.00	1	\$ 1,061.00
Recess back-up camera in rear body	\$ 298.00	1	\$ 298.00
Kussmaul "Super" Auto-Eject Recep (batt chrg)	\$ 559.00	1	\$ 559.00
Charger, Single System, Kussmaul Pump Plus 1200	\$ 3,333.00	1	\$ 3,333.00
Mounting bracket for battery charger in compartment	\$ 122.00	1	\$ 122.00
Bumper, 22" extended	\$ 1,590.00	1	\$ 1,590.00
Strap, Black Nylon Hold-down, Velcro, Hose Tray	\$ 163.00	1	\$ 163.00
Tray, Hose	\$ 691.00	1	\$ 691.00
Chocks, Wheel, SAC-44-E, Folding, Mounted, Horizontal	\$ 882.00	1	\$ 882.00
Air Horns, (2) Grover,	\$ 1,491.00	1	\$ 1,491.00
One (1) Foot Switch Control for Air Horn(s)	\$ 179.00	1	\$ 179.00
Whelen 295HFS 100 or 200	\$ 238.00	1	\$ 238.00
Cigarette Lighter / Plug	\$ 148.00	1	\$ 148.00
USB Socket (dual plug)	\$ 136.00	1	\$ 136.00
Wiring, spare 15 amp - 30 amp 12 volt (2)	\$ 286.00	2	\$ 572.00
Intercom Fire-Com 5100D with Driver/Officer Transmit / two - four crew cab intercom only	\$ 5,386.00	1	\$ 5,386.00
Radio interface for one radio to transmit headsets	\$ 430.00	1	\$ 430.00
Headset hangers, NFPA/ non NFPA compliant, each (4)	\$ 24.00	4	\$ 96.00

Description	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Cost
Pumper, Med, Aluminum,	\$ -	1	\$ -
Amdor Roll-up doors Satin finish	\$ -	1	\$ -
Special body modification for air bag suspension	\$ 3,185.00	1	\$ 3,185.00
DS 152" Rollup, Full Hght&Dpth Ft&Rr	\$ 6,176.00	1	\$ 6,176.00
PS 152" Full Hght Ft&Rr, Full Dp Lr Extd Rr	\$ 6,930.00	1	\$ 6,930.00
Shelves, Adjustable,	\$ 188.00	8	\$ 1,504.00
Tool Board, Swing Out, peg board	\$ 908.00	1	\$ 908.00
Tray, Slide Out, Floor Mounted	\$ 589.00	3	\$ 1,767.00
Crowns, Rear Fender – SS	\$ 868.00	1	\$ 868.00
Compt, Air Bottle in Fender Panel, Triple	\$ 943.00	3	\$ 2,829.00
Divider, Unpainted Hose Bed (each)	\$ 530.00	2	\$ 1,060.00
Backboard storage, vertical in hosebed with enclosure and hinged door (1-2) backboards	\$ 1,310.00	1	\$ 1,310.00
Ladder, 24' 2-Sect	\$ -	1	\$ -
Ladder, 14' Duo or Alcolite Roof - DR	\$ 474.00	1	\$ 474.00
Ladders Btwn Tank & S.Sht, Ext'd Rr, Encl'd Complete, RPH	\$ 4,033.00	1	\$ 4,033.00
Pike pole storage tubes	\$ 156.00	2	\$ 312.00
Troughs, (2), H.S.H., High Side	\$ 1,002.00	1	\$ 1,002.00
1500 - 2000 GPM Single Stage Pump (Hale or Waterous)	\$ 4,885.00	1	\$ 4,885.00
Class One Pressure Gov	\$ -	1	\$ -
Inlet, LH Side, 2.50" gated	\$ -	1	\$ -
Outlet, Frt 1.5" w/2" Plmb, Swivel, In Bumper Tray	\$ 2,243.00	1	\$ 2,243.00
Outlet, Rear, 2.50"	\$ 2,129.00	1	\$ 2,129.00
Outlet, 4" side with Storz elbow adapter	\$ 5,970.00	1	\$ 5,970.00
Outlet, 1.50" Tank Fill	\$ -	1	\$ -
Crosslays, (2) 1.50", Std. Cap, Package	\$ -	1	\$ -
Outlet, 3.00" Deluge	\$ 1,951.00	1	\$ 1,951.00
Monitor, Akron 3423 with ground base, stream shaper and tips	\$ 5,317.00	1	\$ 5,317.00
Tank to pump, 3"	\$ -	1	\$ -
Side mount control	\$ -	1	\$ -
Raised Pump House (Side/Top control)	\$ 820.00	1	\$ 820.00
Control, Air Horn at Pump Panel	\$ 184.00	1	\$ 184.00
Master 4" gauges in addition to Class 1 TPG Plus	\$ 452.00	1	\$ 452.00
Primer, Trident Auto prime option	\$ 849.00	1	\$ 849.00
Step/Light Shield Ass'bly, 8" Depth, Side Mount	\$ 311.00	1	\$ 311.00
Running Board Tray, standard & special capacity	\$ 613.00	1	\$ 613.00
Restraint, Running board tray, 2" wide Velcro, per tray	\$ 126.00	1	\$ 126.00
Tapper the running board, each	\$ 144.00	1	\$ 144.00
750 Gallon tank	\$ -	1	\$ -
Lightbar, Whelen, Freedom, (or equal) LED, 6-R LED, 2-C LED, 4-RC LED	\$ 2,454.00	1	\$ 2,454.00
LED, One pair front, two pair each side, one pair rear	\$ -	1	\$ -
Roto Ray LED	\$ 2,877.00	1	\$ 2,877.00
Light, Traffic Directing, Rear, Federal or Whelen LED, 36"	\$ 2,434.00	1	\$ 2,434.00
Mounitng Arrow Stick, recessed with S/S trim	\$ 389.00	1	\$ 389.00
Lights , Tail Whelen 600 / M6 LED lights w/ LED back-up	\$ 1,255.00	1	\$ 1,255.00
Lights, Bezel, Cast bezel or chrome flanges w Whelen 600 / M6LED lights	\$ 988.00	1	\$ 988.00
Lights, Compt, Pierce LED dual light strip	\$ 206.00	7	\$ 1,442.00
8 kW Hydraulic, PTO (Harrison, Onan or Smart Power)	\$ 20,226.00	1	\$ 20,226.00
500W telescopic / flat surface mount (2)	\$ 1,312.00	2	\$ 2,624.00
750W - 1500 Visor / pedestal mount	\$ 1,378.00	1	\$ 1,378.00
Fire Research LED AC light head (3)	\$ 682.00	3	\$ 2,046.00
Switch, Remote for Flood Light, (each) (2)	\$ 510.00	2	\$ 1,020.00
Receptacle, 15 or 20 Amp 120V (shoreline powered in EMS and 120 v in LS3)	\$ 300.00	2	\$ 600.00
Reel, Electric Cable (3-wire) complete with 200'	\$ 2,881.00	1	\$ 2,881.00
Akron Junction box	\$ 526.00	1	\$ 526.00

<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Extended Cost</b>
Cord end mounting bracket	\$ 188.00	1	\$ 188.00
Reflective Band, three (3) stripes, any size (1/6/1/, 1/8/1, etc)	\$ 518.00	1	\$ 518.00
Jog in stripe	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00
Stripe Reflective, Chevron, interior cab doors/compartment door, each (4)	\$ 496.00	4	\$ 1,984.00
Lettering Gold Leaf 3" (41-60),	\$ 1,312.00	1	\$ 1,312.00
Lettering in Chevron: "Everyone comes home"	\$ 355.00	1	\$ 355.00
Maltese Cross Gold leaf / printed gold effect	\$ 1,909.00	1	\$ 1,909.00
Two-Tone cab (shield or no shield)	\$ 2,523.00	1	\$ 2,523.00
Paint framerails to match job color (e-coating color change)	\$ 435.00	1	\$ 435.00
Chevron, rear body, entire or part, NFPA Diamond Grade or non- diamond grade	\$ 1,856.00	1	\$ 1,856.00
Chevron, front bumper face	\$ 288.00	1	\$ 288.00
E-Coating underbody/Chassis and components	\$ 1,590.00	1	\$ 1,590.00
Commercial Flight - 4 FD representatives - Appleton (per trip)		2	\$ -
Delivery from Appleton to Michigan	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
Operational Training by Halt Fire, Inc. at customer location (up to three sessions)		1	\$ -
Loose equipment (2-TFT inlet valves, 1-5" Storz x 4" NST elbow with 5" Storz caps)	\$ 4,750.00	1	\$ 4,750.00
Equipment Mounting Allowance	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
Add Q2B machanical siren - Halt to cover	\$ -		
Add one additional shoreline powered recepticle inside LS2 compartment	\$ 286.00	1	\$ 286.00
Add bell off right front corner of cab with rope pull control	\$ 3,220.00	1	\$ 3,220.00
Add Performance Bond	\$ 1,523.00	1	\$ 1,523.00
<b>Truck Total</b>			<b>\$ 592,270.00</b>
Contingency			\$ 29,613.50
<b>Sub-Total</b>			<b>\$ 621,883.50</b>
Pierce Discount			\$ (28,822.00)
100% Pre-Pay Discount			\$ (17,749.00)
Metal Surcharge Discount			\$ (5,280.00)
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$ 570,032.50</b>